502560804 11/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2606529

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
						Function Date	7
CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS LIMITED			Name Execution Date 08/23/2013			\dashv	
CAMBRIDGE CON	OCETAIVIO EIWITE					100/20/20 10	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	NOVARTIS P	NOVARTIS PHARMA AG					
Street Address:	LICHTSTRAS	SC 35					
City:	BASEL						
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	ND O					
Postal Code:	CH-4056						
Propert	у Туре			Number	r		
		204480	012	Number	r		
Application Numbe	г	294480	013	Number	r		
	г	294480	013	Number	r		
Application Numbe	r. DE DATA	294480		Number	r		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	CE DATA (610	0)680-33 -395-49(312 00		r		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	CE DATA (610 610 assi	0)680-33 -395-490 gnments	312 00 s@designiņ	o.com	r		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with	CE DATA (610 610 assi Il be sent via US Ma	0)680-33 -395-490 gnments	312 00 s@designi r of the email of		r		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	CE DATA (610 610 assi	0)680-33 -395-490 ignments ail when	312 00 s@designip of the email of the email	o.com	r		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Name	CE DATA (610- assi Il be sent via US Ma 510-	0))680-33 -395-49(gnments ail when MON A. 0 W. TIL	312 00 s@designir othe email of NEAGLE LGHMAN S	o.com attempt is unsuccessful.	г		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA (610 610 assi I be sent via US Ma e: DAN 510 ALL	0))680-33 -395-49(gnments ail when MON A. 0 W. TIL	312 00 s@designir othe email of NEAGLE LGHMAN S	o.com attempt is unsuccessful. TREET, SUITE 205 SYLVANIA 18104	r		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence wind Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (610 610 assi Il be sent via US Ma 510 ALL	0))680-33 -395-49(gnments ail when MON A. 0 W. TIL	312 00 s@designip of the email of NEAGLE LGHMAN S VN, PENNS	o.com attempt is unsuccessful. TREET, SUITE 205 SYLVANIA 18104	г		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	CE DATA (610 610 assi Il be sent via US Ma 510 ALL	0))680-33 -395-49(gnments ail when MON A. 0 W. TIL	312 00 s@designip the email a NEAGLE LGHMAN S VN, PENNS NOV-D0	o.com attempt is unsuccessful. STREET, SUITE 205 SYLVANIA 18104	г		

PATENT REEL: 031560 FRAME: 0158

source=Assignment_Cambridge to Nov Pharm_NOV-D0005-4#page1.tif source=Assignment_Cambridge to Nov Pharm_NOV-D0005-4#page2.tif source=Assignment_Cambridge to Nov Pharm_NOV-D0005-4#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THUS ASSIGNMENT is made the 23 day of 24451 2013

PARTIES

- (1) CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS LIMITED, of Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DW England ("the Assignor"),
- (2) NOVARTIS PHARMA AG of Lichtstrasse 35, CH-4056 Basel, Switzerland ("the Assignee").

RECITALS

- A The Assignor is the employer of the CC Designers (hereafter defined) of US Design Patent Application No. 29,448013 filed on 8 March 2013 ("the Application") for a design entitled Inhaler ("the Design"), in the name of the Assignee.
- B The designers of the Design are Mark Berry, an employee of Cambridge Consultants

 Limited ("the CC Inventor") and Edward Vernon Harcourt, an employee of the Assignee

 (jointly "the Designers").
- C The Design was made jointly by the Designers and the Design is taken as belonging, at least partly, to the Assignor in the first instance either by virtue of the CC Designers' employment contract with the Assignor or by statute.
- The Design was created during the carrying out of a contract under a Services Agreement dated 1 April 2007 and letter agreement to extend the term of the Services Agreement dated 7th March 2008 and an Amendment to the Service Agreement dated 7 March 2011 PATENT

REEL: 031560 FRAME: 0159

P0882-BOP2-004v1.6

("the Contract") by the Assignor for the Assignce under which arising intellectual

property would become the property of the Assignee.

E The CC Inventor has, for the avoidance of any doubt, assigned all their rights in the

Design to the Assignor.

F The Assignor and the Assignce have agreed that the ownership of all its rights in the

Application including the Design should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee.

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF ONE POUND (£1.00), paid by the Assignee to the

Assignor, the receipt of which is acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS to the

Assignce with full title guarantee:

1.0 the rights, (itle and interest in the Application and all the powers, privilege and

immunities arising or accrued from it so that the grant of protection pursuant to

the Application and any applications derived from it, in any country of the

world, shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignce;

1.1 the Design described in the Application;

1.2 the right to claim priority from the Application.

2. The Assignor neither makes, nor gives, and nothing in the assignment shall be construed

as any representation, warranty or promise:

2.1 as to the utility or validity of the Design;

2.2 as to the quality, safety and viability of goods or services supplied which

embody or otherwise make use of the Design;

2.3 that the exercise of the Design does not infringe any third party patents or other

rights not held by the Assignor.

All terms, conditions, warranties and representations which might otherwise be implied

by statute or otherwise are hereby excluded.

PATENT REEL: 031560 FRAME: 0160 P0882-BOP2-004v1.6

Each party agrees with the other that it will sign, execute and do at the request and 3.

expense of the other, if and when reasonably required to do so by the other, all documents

acts and things as may be necessary or desirable to enable the other to enjoy the full

benefits of the rights assigned herein.

The Assignee shall be responsible for any and all necessary recording of assignment with 4

the relevant authorities.

This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of 5.

England and will be subject to the jurisdiction of the Courts of England.

The parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed the day and year first above

written.

For and on behalf of Cambridge

Consultants Limited

Name: Alan T Richardson

Position: CEO

For and on behalf of Novartis

Pharma AG

SIMONE MARROL PORON ELKE BLAD POR AXXO

Position:

PATERIT TEEMPLETIES INFRACES

SKNIDZ PATENT ONCHEZHI

Witness, Print Name: Sonya Bossh

Witness, Print Name:

PATENT REEL: 031560 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 11/07/2013